
First Year Confirmation Lesson Schedule (CPH Curriculum) 
2022-2023 

Meeting IN PERSON on Sundays from 9:30-10:20 
 
Confirmation Student/Parent/Teacher Meeting – First and Second Year Confirmands Combined  

 Sunday, Aug. 28, from 4-5:20 P.M.., Room 26, Pizza at 5:20  
– Registration, Forms, Information, Teacher and Student Introductions (break into 2 

groups…7th and 8th grades) 
 

Confirmation Small Group Meetings:  
 
 Sunday, Sept. 11 
  Week 1: Creation & Fall (Genesis 1:1-3:24)  
 
 Sunday, Sept. 18 
  Week 2: The Great Flood (Genesis 6-9)  
 
 Sunday, Sept. 25  
  Week 3: God’s Promise to Abraham (Genesis 12, 15)  
 
 Sunday, Oct. 2  
  Week 4: The Call of Moses/The Exodus (Exodus 1-14)  
 

Sunday, Oct. 9  
             Week 5: The Ten Commandments (Exodus 20:1-17) 
 
Sunday, Oct. 16 
             No class – PoP Envisioning Sunday all day 8:15-4:45 
 

LUTHER MOVIE: Saturday Oct. 22, 7-9:30 pm location ( youth room) Bring a friend!  
 
Sunday, Oct. 23 

  Week 6: Rahab and the Spies; Israel Crosses the Jordan (Joshua 2-4) 
 
 Sunday, Oct. 30 
  Week 7: Gideon Leads God’s People (Judges 6-8) 
 
 Sunday, Nov. 6  
  Week 8: David Becomes King (2 Samuel 7:1-17) 
  
 Sunday, Nov. 13 
  Week 9: Solomon Builds a Temple (1 Kings 5-8) 
 
 Sunday, Nov.20 

Week 10: God’s People in Captivity (2 Kings 23:31-25:21; 2 Chronicles 36:121) 
  
 Sunday, Nov.27 
  Week 11: God’s People Return from Captivity (Ezra 1-10) 
  
  
. 
 



 Sunday, Dec. 4 
Week 12: Jesus is Born (Matthew 1:18-2:23; Luke 2:1-21) 
 

Sunday, Dec. 11 
 Week 13: Jesus’ First Disciples (Mark 1:14-20) 
 

             Sunday, Dec. 18 
 Makeup date.  If not needed, you will join the High School Sunday School class. 

 Sunday, Dec. 25 – Holiday - No Class 

Christmas Break Dec. 25-Jan. 1 
 
  
 Sunday, Jan 1  
  Holiday – No class 
   

Sunday, Jan 8.   
  Week 14: Parables of the Kingdom (Matthew 13:24-52) 
 
 Sunday, Jan 15 
  Week 15: Jesus and the Miraculous Catch of Fish (Luke 5:1-11) 
 
 Sunday, Jan. 22 
  Week 16: The Good Samaritan / The Lost Son (Luke 10:25-37; 15:11-32) 
 
 Sunday, Jan. 29 
  Week 17: The Last Supper (Mark 14:12-50; Matthew 26:17-30) 
   
  
 Sunday, Feb. 5 
  Week 18: Jesus Dies and is Buried (Matthew 27: 32-66) 
 
 Sunday, Feb. 12 
  Week 19: Jesus Rises from the Dead (Matthew 28:1-15) 
 
 Sunday, Feb 19 
  Week 20: Pentecost (Acts 2:1-41) 
 
 Sunday, Feb 26, Saul Comes to Faith (Acts 9: 1-31) 
 
Sunday Mar. 5, Mar. 12 
  Make-up weeks if needed.  If not needed, you will join the high school class during the 
Sunday School hour. 
 Sunday, Mar. 19 and 26:  Talk about and plan for Easter breakfast.  Who does what, who will bring 
what. 
March 24-26  SED Jr. high District Youth Gathering, King of Glory Lutheran Church, Williamsburg, VA 
 
Spring Break from School - April. 6-10 
 Sunday, April 9 – Easter – Easter breakfast 7:30-10:15 
 



 Sunday April 16 – Make up session.  If not needed, join the high school class for Sunday School 
  
 Sunday, April 23 – Make up session.  If not needed, join the high school class for Sunday School 
  
 Sunday, April 30 – Make up session.  If not needed, join the high school class for Sunday School 
 
 Saturday, May 6 – Faith Creations sharing –  7 P.M. in the Sanctuary 
 
 Sunday, May 7 – Confirmation Service for Second Year Confirmands – 10:30 service. 
 
 
 


